FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Media Contact: Nikki Jimenez MediaRelations@BalboaThrift.com 619-233-7778

April 24, 2014

Balboa Thrift and Loan Clients Not Affected by Heartbleed SSL Bug

SAN DIEGO (April 24, 2014) –Balboa Thrift and Loan, a California Industrial Loan Company that offers a personalized automobile and commercial real estate loan process, announced that its clients and services are not affected by the Heartbleed SSL bug.

While the OpenSSL security breach has affected thousands of websites and consumers, Balboa's website is a non-transactional website, assuring its customers that none of their information has been breached. Relations

"The safety of our customer's online information is very important to us," said Omar Madruga, Balboa's chief information officer. "We are aware of all the new requirements and safety measures and grateful that our business and clients have not been affected. We will continue to ensure our customer's online information is safe with Balboa Thrift and Loan."

For press inquiries about Balboa Thrift and Loan, please contact Nikki Jimenez at (619) 233-7778 or MediaRelations@BalboaThrift.com

About Balboa Thrift and Loan

Founded in 1981, Balboa Thrift and Loan is headquartered in Chula Vista and offers a unique, personalized approach to automobile and commercial real estate loans. Regulated by the FDIC, Balboa's four locations throughout CA serve a wide variety of customers in more than 100 zip codes. Through topnotch auto lending and commercial real estate programs, Balboa is able to offer products and services that are designed and competitively priced with greater flexibility to meet the needs of customers. The staff skills and proven expertise ensure that customers of Balboa receive personalized quality service, no matter the circumstance. For more information, visit http://www.balboathrift.com/